
                                         December 2018 

 STORAGE TANK ADVISORY COMMITTEE (STAC) 

 

MEMBERSHIP LIST 
 

 MEMBER: TERM EXPIRES: ALTERNATE: 
 

Local Government: 
 

Joshua Ehrman 

Training and Education Associate 

Pennsylvania State Association of Boroughs 

2941 North Front Street  

Harrisburg, PA  17110 

Phone:  717.236.9526, ext. 1041 

Fax:  717.236.8164 

E-mail:  jehrman@boroughs.org 

October 31, 2020 Ronald Grutza 

Regulatory Affairs Coordinator 

Pennsylvania State Association of Boroughs 

2941 North Front Street  

Harrisburg, PA  17110 

Phone:  717.236.9526, ext. 1044 

Fax:  717.236.8164 

E-mail:  rgrutza@boroughs.org 

 

REPRESENTS PENNSYLVANIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF BOROUGHS 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Mike Pries, Commissioner 

Dauphin County 

P.O. Box 1295 

Harrisburg, PA  17108-1295 

Phone:  717.780.6320 

E-mail:  mpries@dauphinc.org 

September 1, 2021 Lisa Schaefer 

Director of Government Relations  

County Commissioners Assoc. of PA 

P.O. Box 60769 

Harrisburg, PA  17106-0769 

Phone:  717.526.1010, ext. 3148 (office) 

Phone:  717.649.1541 (cell) 

Fax:  717.526.1020 

E-mail:  lschaefer@pacounties.org 

 

REPRESENTS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF PENNSYLVANIA 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Dennis R. Hameister, Supervisor (Vice-

Chairperson) 

Harris Township, Centre County 

1590 Brush Valley Road 

Centre Hall, PA   16828 

Phone:  814.466.6228 (township) 

Phone:  814.466.7292 (home) 

Fax:  814.466.3396 

E-mail:  drhameister@yahoo.com 

November 30, 2019 Holly M. Fishel 

Director of Research and Policy Development 

PA State Assoc. of Township Supervisors 

4855 Woodland Drive 

Enola, PA  17025-1291 

Phone:  717.763.0930 

Fax:  717.763.9732 

E-mail:  hfishel@psats.org 

 

REPRESENTS PENNSYLVANIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 VACANT  

 

 

 

 

 VACANT 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Regulated Community: 

 

Brandie K. Lehman 

Speedway, LLC 

500 Speedway Drive 

Enon, OH  45323 

Phone:  937-863-7071 

E-mail:  bklehman@speedway.com 

September 1, 2021 Jonathan Lutz 

Associated Petroleum Industries of Pa. 

242 North 4th Street 

Columbia, PA  17512 

Phone:  717-449-1698 

E-mail:  lutzj@api.org 

 

REPRESENTS ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM INDUSTRIES OF PENNSYLVANIA 

(Mandated Position) 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

VACANT November 30, 2019 John V. Kulik, Exec. Vice President 

PA Petroleum Association 

911B South Eisenhower Boulevard 

Middletown, PA  17057-5504 

Phone:  717.939.1781 

Fax:  717.939.2015 

E-mail:  joviku@aol.com 

 

REPRESENTS PENNSYLVANIA PETROLEUM ASSOCIATION 

(Mandated Position) 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Gauttam D. Patel, 2nd Vice President 

Petroleum Retailers and Auto Repair Assoc., Inc. 

127 McMurray Road 

Pittsburgh, PA  15241 

Phone:  412.835.9879 

Phone:  412.980.0782 (cell) 

E-mail:  gauttampatel@yahoo.com 

March 31, 2020 VACANT 

 

REPRESENTS PETROLEUM RETAILERS & AUTO REPAIR ASSOCIATION, INC. 

(Mandated Position) 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Scott W. Nowicki 

Director of Inspection Services  

TTI Environmental, Inc. 

1253 North Church Street 

Moorestown, NJ  08057 

Phone:  856.840.8800 

Fax:  856.840.8815 

E-mail:  scottn@ttienv.com 

May 31, 2020 Jeffrey Logan 

Pennsylvania Chemical Industry Council 

20 N. Market Sq., Suite 800 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

Phone:  717.214.2200 

Fax:  717.214.2205 

E-mail:  logan@thebravogroup.com   

 

REPRESENTS PENNSYLVANIA CHEMICAL INDUSTRY COUNCIL 

(Mandated Position) 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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J. Stephen Hieber, P.O.E. 

PWI, Inc. 

P.O. Box 67 

211 Lincolnway West 

New Oxford, PA  17350-0067 

Phone:  717.624.2111 

Fax:  717.624.3120 

E-mail:  jshieber@pwiinc.com 

March 1, 2021 J. Benjamin Hieber 

PWI, Inc. 

P.O. Box 67 

211 Lincolnway West 

New Oxford, PA  17350-0067 

Phone:  717.624.2111 

Fax:  717.624.3120 

E-mail:  jbhieber@pwiinc.com 

 

REPRESENTS TANK INSTALLERS OF PENNSYLVANIA 

(Mandated Position)  

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Public: 

 

Robert J. May, P.E., CHMM (Chairperson) 

Senior Engineer 

Synergy Environmental Inc. 

155 Railroad Plaza, First Floor 

Royersford, PA  19468 

Phone:  484.369.5000/2007 (office) 

Phone:  484.256.3198 (cell)  

Fax:  484.369.2000 

E-mail:  rjma@synergyenvinc.com 

June 30, 2020 VACANT 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Timothy S. Bytner, Associate 

Babst Calland 

Two Gateway Center 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222 

Phone:  412.394.6504 (office) 

Phone:  412.600.5956 (cell) 

Fax:  412.586.1060 

E-mail:  tbytner@babstcalland.com 

December 31, 2019 Meredith Odato Graham, Associate 

Babst Calland 

Two Gateway Center 

Pittsburgh, PA  15222 

Phone:  412.773.8712 (office) 

Phone:  412.600.8827 (cell) 

Fax:  412.773.8755 

E-mail:  mgraham@babstcalland.com 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

David A. Gallogly 

2819 Ridge Drive 

Allison Park, PA  15101 

Phone:  412.350.9583 (home) 

Phone:  412.486.0600, ext. 310 (office) 

Fax:  412.486.0674 

E-mail:  dsgallogly@comcast.net 

July 31, 2020 VACANT 

 

REPRESENTS PENNSYLVANIA ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Charles A. Frey, Jr, 

Vice President 

Highland Tank & Mfg. Co. 

4535 Elizabethtown Rd. 

Manheim, PA  17545-9410 

Phone:  717.664.0600 

Fax:  717.664.0617 

E-mail:  CFrey@highlandtank.com 

September 30, 2020 Eric Wolfer 

Regional Sales Manager 

Highland Tank & Mfg. Co. 

1228 Banbury Circle 

West Chester, PA  19380 

Phone:  610.368.7146 (cell) 

E-mail:  EWolfer@highlandtank.com 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Registered Professional Engineer: 

 

Francis W. Catherine, PE, REM, PMP 

Project Engineer 

P. Joseph Lehman, Inc. Consulting Engineers 

Post Office Box 419 

Hollidaysburg, PA  16648 

Phone:  814.695.7500 

Phone:  814.931.2375 (cell) 

Fax:  814.695.7505 

E-mail:  FCatherine@LehmanEngineers.com   

December 31, 2020 

 

Mark W. Onesky, P.E. 

Onesky Engineering, Inc. 

510 Wellington Sq., Apt. 412 

Exton, PA  19341-1196 

Phone:  610.476.8901 

E-mail:  monesky@oneskyengineering.com 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Hydrogeologist: 

 

Mark B. Miller, P.G. 

Senior Associate 

Moody and Associates, Inc. 

11548 Cotton Road 

Meadville, PA  16335 

Phone:  814.724.4970 

Fax:  814.724.4973 

E-mail:  mmiller@moody-s.com 

March 1, 2021 Steven J. Treschow, P.G., CPG. 

JK Environmental Services, LLC 

806 Fayette Street 

Conshohocken, PA  19428 

Phone:  814-695-2720 

Phone:  814-330-2080 (cell) 

Fax: 814-695-2720 

Email:  streschow@jkenv.com 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Active Commercial Farm Owner/Operator: 

 

Michael Platt 

PM Farms, Inc. 

817 Dyer Road 

New Columbia, PA  17856   

Phone:  570.568.1744 

Phone:  570.847.6014 (cell) 

E-mail:  farmerfueler@hotmail.com   

May 1, 2021 William Neilson 

Director, Commodity & Compliance Programs 

Pennsylvania Farm Bureau 

510 South 31st Street 

P.O. Box 8736 

Camp Hill, PA  17001-8736 

Phone :  717.761.2740 

Phone :  717.731.3542 

E-mail :  waneilson@pfb.com 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


